

द इंडियन डोर्जबॉल फ़ेडरेशन The Indian Dodgeball Federation

Regd. No. DRB/2/SOR/135/2019-20 (Affiliated to: World Dodgeball Federation)

#71, Near Sai Residency, Konena Agrahara, HAL Post, Bengalooru-560017 Mob.: +91 9448536673 Email: info@dodgeball.co.in, indiandodgeball19@gmail.com | Web. www.dodgeball.co.in

REF NO.: IDBF/FC/161/2024 DATE: 24.04.2024

To

All the State Secretaries of Dodgeball Associations, Dodgeball Academies and clubs

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: IDBF FEDERATION CUP 2024 (Men and Women category)

We are happy to inform you that, The Indian Dodgeball Federation in association with **Telangana Dodgeball Association (R)** is organizing the **IDBF FEDERATION CUP 2024** (Men and Women category) from 15th May to 17th May.

You are hereby requested to send the entries confirming your states participation for the IDBF Federation Cup (Men and Women) state teams along with the **entry fee of Rs. 7000 per team for men and women teams** latest by **12**th **May 2024** in the prescribed format to the mail id indiandodgeball19@gmail.com without fine.

Venue	APJ ABDUL KALAM STADIUM, RG-2 AREA, 8INC LINE COLONY, GODHVARIKHANI, PEDDAPALLI DISTRICT,
	TELANGANA
Schedule	15 th May to 17 th May 2024
Team reporting date	15 th May 2024
	15th May evening matches will be conducted from 5pm
Inaugural ceremony	16th May 2024 at 8 am
	Morning 5.30 am to 9 am
	• Evening 5 pm to 10 pm
Closing	17th May 2024 at 6 pm
ceremony/valedictory	
function	Morning 5.30 am to 9 am
	• Evening 5 pm to 10 pm

Note:

- Other details are same as sent in the earlier circular
- Teams can vacate either after closing function i.e., after 10 pm only or on 18th May morning. They can stay in the accommodation facility provided.

Regards,

K. Narasimha Reddy, Secretary General,

House

The Indian Dodgeball Federation